Alongside BESS, Alpiq continues to invest in selected thermal generation assets where its involvement
supports the energy transition. Alpiq has announced new pumped‑hydro activities in northern Spain.

Alpiq is financially well positioned to organically fund growth that will renew its asset base. On the income
side, most of the long energy positions for 2026 are hedged, providing stable earnings. Growth in the
Origination business is foreseen. While asset-based and intraday trading significantly contribute to value
creation, Alpiq’s value chain Trading activities are expected to show marked improvement in 2026.

Alpiq looks forward to 2026, strengthening security of supply today, supporting the energy transition towards
a better climate, doing so backed by a solid financial foundation.

Alpiq Annual Report 2025 Financial Review 46

Alpiq Group: results of operations (before non-
operating effects)
Consolidated income statement (pro forma statement before and after non-operating effects)

  2025 2024

CHF million

Results of
operations

before non-
operating effects

Non-operating
effects

Results
under IFRS

Results of
operations

before non-
operating effect

Non-operating
effects

Results
under IFRS

Net revenue 5,919.9 – 171.3 5,748.6 6,365.7 277.3 6,643.0

Own work capitalised 6.2   6.2 3.9   3.9

Other operating income 24.1   24.1 20.4   20.4

Total revenue and other
income 5,950.2 – 171.3 5,779.0 6,390.0 277.3 6,667.3

Energy and inventory costs – 4,952.2 32.0 – 4,920.2 – 5,001.5 147.1 – 4,854.4

Employee costs – 264.3   – 264.3 – 246.2   – 246.2

Other operating expenses – 161.2   – 161.2 – 179.8   – 179.8

Earnings before interest, tax,
depreciation and
amortisation (EBITDA) 572.5 – 139.3 433.2 962.4 424.4 1,386.9

Depreciation, amortisation
and impairment – 130.4   – 130.4 – 114.5   – 114.5

Earnings before interest and
tax (EBIT) 442.1 – 139.3 302.8 847.9 424.4 1,272.3

Share of results of partner
power plants and other
associates – 12.6   – 12.6 – 7.4   – 7.4

Finance costs – 78.7   – 78.7 – 122.7   – 122.7

Finance income 13.0   13.0 34.5   34.5

Earnings before tax (EBT) 363.9 – 139.3 224.6 752.3 424.4 1,176.7

Income tax expense – 53.9 26.2 – 27.7 – 146.5 – 86.8 – 233.3

Net income 310.0 – 113.1 196.9 605.7 337.6 943.4

Alpiq Annual Report 2025 Financial Review 47

2025: Results of operations by segment

CHF million Assets Trading Origination Other1 Alpiq Group

Net revenue 3,788.8 3,785.5 4,113.3 – 5,939.1 5,748.6

Non-operating effects 109.5 – 12.6 74.7 – 0.4 171.3

Adjusted net revenue 3,898.4 3,772.9 4,188.1 – 5,939.5 5,919.9

Other income 37.4 1.7 1.1 – 9.9 30.3

Adjusted total revenue and other income 3,935.8 3,774.6 4,189.2 – 5,949.4 5,950.2

Energy and other costs – 3,241.5 – 3,809.2 – 4,148.4 5,853.4 – 5,345.7

Non-operating effects – 32.0   – 32.0

Adjusted energy and other costs – 3,273.4 – 3,809.2 – 4,148.4 5,853.4 – 5,377.7